

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE NO: M.A.C.M.A.No.358 of 2012**  
**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
27.	24.04.2026	<p data-bbox="459 528 603 566"><b><u>AHHS, J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="459 591 1225 687">Learned counsel for the appellants is present and ready to proceed with the matter.</p> <p data-bbox="459 710 1225 806">No representation on behalf of respondent No.3 / Insurance Company.</p> <p data-bbox="459 828 1225 983">To provide one more chance to respondent No.3 / Insurance Company, the matter is adjourned.</p> <p data-bbox="555 1005 1034 1043">Post the matter on 01.05.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1050 1167 1225 1240" style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>AHHS, J</b> Knr</p>	